Ball valve VZBA
538324362 |  | 31.07.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/07
538324362 |  | 31.07.2025
Ball valve VZBA
Characteristics
At a glance
The automatable 3-way ball valve VZBA is made of stainless steel for trouble-free control of aggressive media or gases in piping systems.

538324362 |  | 31.07.2025
Ball valve VZBA
Type code
001 Series
VZBA Ball valve
002 Nominal diameter DN
1/4 1/4“
3/8 3/8“
1/2 1/2“
3/4 3/4“
1 1“
1 1/4 1 1/4“
1 1/2 1 1/2“
2 2“
2 1/2 2 1/2“
3 3“
4 4“
003 Process valve connection type 1
G Rp female thread
W Suitable for welding
004 Process valve connection type 2
G Rp female thread
W Suitable for welding
005 Process valve connection type 3
None
G G female thread
006 Nominal pressure [bar]
63 63
007 Design type
Standard
T Three-part
008 Valve function
22 2/2-way
32L 3/2-way, L-bore
32T 3/2-way, T-bore
009 Flanged connection
F0304 Hole pattern 03 and 04
F0405 Hole pattern 04 and 05
F0507 Hole pattern 05 and 07
F0710 Hole pattern 07 and 10
F10 Hole pattern 10
010 Housing material
V4 Stainless steel (chrome-nickel-molybdenum, austenit-
ic/1.4401, 1.4404 (AISI 316L), 1.4408)
011 Shut-off element material
V4 Stainless steel (chrome-nickel-molybdenum, austenit-
ic/1.4401, 1.4404 (AISI 316L), 1.4408)
012 Sealant
T PTFE
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/07
538324362 |  | 31.07.2025
Ball valve VZBA

Peripherals overview
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[1] Ball valve VZBA Ball valve, 3-way, brass, L-bore or T-bore design  vzba
[2] Ball valve VZBA Ball valve, 2-way, brass  vzba
[3] Hand lever VAOH High-alloy stainless steel 21
[4] Reducing sleeve DARQ •	 Connection 1, drive outlet function
•	 Connection 2, reducing outlet function
21
[5] Mounting kit DARQ •	 Connection 1, drive outlet function
•	 Connection 2, reducing outlet function
22
[6] Mounting kit DARQ-K-...R13 •	 DARQ-K-V-... (female square and male square)
•	 DARQ-K-V-... (two-flats and male square)
23
[7] Mounting flange adapter DARQ Drive outlet function 23
20 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/07
538324362 |  | 31.07.2025
Ball valve VZBA
Peripherals
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[8] Mounting flange adapter DARQ Reducing outletfunction 23
212025/07 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538324362 |  | 31.07.2025
Ball valve VZBA
Accessories
Hand lever VAOH
Description Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
For connection Rp1/4...Rp3/4 100 g 542702 VAOH-9-H9
For connection Rp1...Rp1 1/4 200 g 542703 VAOH-11-H9
For connection Rp1 1/2...2 300 g 542704 VAOH-14-H9
For connection Rp2 1/2...Rp3 450 g 542705 VAOH-17-H9
For connection Rp4 750 g 542706 VAOH-22-H9
Reducing sleeve DARQ
Length Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​
11 mm 8082140 DARQ-R-A-S11-S9-11-P10
8082131 DARQ-R-A-S11-S9-11-P5
8082117 DARQ-R-A-S11-S9-11
8082145 DARQ-R-A-S11-S9-11-P50
12 mm 8082130 DARQ-R-A-S11-S8-12-P5
8082116 DARQ-R-A-S11-S8-12
16 mm 8086383 DARQ-R-A-S14-S8-16
8082120 DARQ-R-A-S14-S11-16
8082121 DARQ-R-A-S14-S12-16
8082147 DARQ-R-A-S14-S11-16-P50
8082142 DARQ-R-A-S14-S11-16-P10
8082132 DARQ-R-A-S14-S9-16-P5
8082133 DARQ-R-A-S14-S11-16-P5
8086388 DARQ-R-A-S14-S8-16-P5
8082118 DARQ-R-A-S14-S9-16
8082146 DARQ-R-A-S14-S9-16-P50
8082141 DARQ-R-A-S14-S9-16-P10
8082119 DARQ-R-A-S14-S10-16
17 mm 8086384 DARQ-R-A-S17-S8-17
8086385 DARQ-R-A-S17-S12-17
8082122 DARQ-R-A-S17-S11-17
8082148 DARQ-R-A-S17-S11-17-P50
8096914 DARQ-R-A-S17-S9-17
8082134 DARQ-R-A-S17-S11-17-P5
8082135 DARQ-R-A-S17-S14-17-P5
8082143 DARQ-R-A-S17-S14-17-P10
8086389 DARQ-R-A-S17-S12-17-P5
8082123 DARQ-R-A-S17-S14-17
22 mm 8086386 DARQ-R-A-S22-S11-22
8082149 DARQ-R-A-S22-S17-22-P50
8082144 DARQ-R-A-S22-S17-22-P10
8082126 DARQ-R-A-S22-S17-22
8082125 DARQ-R-A-S22-S16-22
8082136 DARQ-R-A-S22-S14-22-P5
8082137 DARQ-R-A-S22-S17-22-P5
8082124 DARQ-R-A-S22-S14-22
27 mm 8082127 DARQ-R-A-S27-S22-27
8082138 DARQ-R-A-S27-S22-27-P5
8086387 DARQ-R-A-S27-S17-27
36 mm 8082139 DARQ-R-A-S36-S27-36-P5
8082128 DARQ-R-A-S36-S27-36
8096913 DARQ-R-A-S27-S14-27
8096915 DARQ-R-A-S36-S22-36
46 mm 8082129 DARQ-R-A-S46-S36-46
22 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/07
538324362 |  | 31.07.2025
Ball valve VZBA
Accessories
Mounting kit DARQ
Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​
232 g 8088299 DARQ-K-V-F04S11-F03S9-R1
255 g 8088301 DARQ-K-V-F05S14-F03S9-R1
342 g 8088297 DARQ-K-V-F05S14-F04S11-R1